Stephen Dionisio

Our Vision - Student Success!

March 20, 2023

Sole Source 22/23-XX ADI Learning

Opened: March20, 2023

The District will recognize Argument-Driven Inquiry as the Sole Source for the products identified on attached Sole Source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 825 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

Effective dates of this Sole Source are from March 20, 2023 – March 19, 2024.

Amy Jane Purchasing Agent/Buyer Charlotte County Public Schools 12707 Nutty Brown Road, Suite G-100 | Austin, TX 78737 Phone: (512) 777-4099| Fax: (512)

599-8784

Web: www.argumentdriveninguiry.com

February 15, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that the ADI Learning Hub, all ADI professional learning, and ADI kits and store items, sold by Argument-Driven Inquiry are sole source products, manufactured, sold and distributed exclusively by Argument-Driven Inquiry. No other company, makes a similar or competing product. This product must be purchased directly by institutions from Argument-Driven Inquiry at the address listed above. There are no agents or dealers authorized to represent this product. There is no other like items or products available for purchase that would serve the same purpose or function and there is only one price for the above products because of exclusive ownership rights.

If you desire additional information, don't hesitate to contact me at (512) 777-4099 at any time or visit our website at www.argumentdriveninguiry.com.

Thank you for your interest in our products.

Sincerely,

Krista Sampson
Co-Owner & Chief Executive Officer
Argument-Driven Inquiry